CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 109-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS MITCHELL AND PERRELLA.

OCTOBER 21, 2024.

A RESOLUTION approving City of Sheboygan Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) Policies.

WHEREAS, staff from the City's Legal Consultant and Administration departments have determined the City of Sheboygan is a covered entity and must comply with the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan provides a comprehensive, self-funded group health plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan provides ambulance services (EMS) and processes billing for Medicare/Medicaid; and

WHEREAS, training is provided to all personnel handling Protected Health Information (PHI).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: The Common Council hereby indicates their support for and approves the attached HIPAA Policies.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CIT	Y OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan